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Solar Panel

PIR Sensor

1.	 Set two expansion screws;
2.	 Two screws keep 2mm distance to the wall;
3.	    Hang up and light and adjust the solar panel angle face 

sunshine;
	�      Switch to set color temperature.

FUNTIONS:
	- Light control mode,
	- Working only base on illuminance <10lux
	- Switch on with the movements and switch off after 30s.
	- Switch button to set color temperature 3000K,4000K or 6000K
	- Switch button to set brightness, high, middle or dim light.
	- Setting with memory of brightness and CCT;
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CAUTIONS:
1.	 Please install the solar light under direct sunshine and no 

blocks.
2.	 Please make sure no other light source shining on the solar 

panel, otherwise the light might flicker frequently or not turn 
on at all.

3.	 Put the solar panel in direct sunlight at least 8hrs for full 
charging.

4.	 It will need a longer charging time on cloudy or winter days.
5.	 Please keep this product away from fire any any other heat 

source.
6.	 If not used for a long time, please remove the battery, or fully 

charge and discharge one time within half a year.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
Material:	 ABS + Glass
Battery:	 3.7V 2200mAh
Size:	 143 x 97 x 44.5 mm
Led quantity:	 40pcs
Light Effect:	 Max 1000 Lumens
Solar Panel:	 5V 1.75W monocrystalline PET panel
Sensor:	 PIR
Sensing time:	 200 times
Charging hours:	 6-8 hours
Sensor angle:	 Max 120 degrees
Sensing distance:	 3m
Waterproof:	 IP65
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Zonnepaneel

PIR-sensor

1.	 Plaats twee expansieschroeven;
2.	 Twee schroeven houden een afstand van 2 mm tot de muur;
3.	        Hang op en steek aan en pas de hoek van het zonnepaneel 

aan, gezicht naar de zon;
	�       Schakel over naar de kleurtemperatuur instellen.

FUNCTIES:
	- Lichtregelmodus,
	- Werkt alleen op basis van verlichtingssterkte <10lux
	- Inschakelen met de bewegingen en na 30 seconden uitschakelen.
	- Schakelknop om de kleurtemperatuur in te stellen op 3000K, 

4000K of 6000K
	- Schakelknop om de helderheid, hoog, midden of gedimd licht 

in te stellen.
	- Instelling met geheugen voor helderheid en CCT;

WAARSCHUWINGEN:
1.	 Installeer het zonnelicht onder direct zonlicht en zonder blokken.
2.	 Zorg ervoor dat er geen andere lichtbron op het zonnepaneel 

schijnt, anders kan het licht vaak flikkeren of helemaal niet 
inschakelen.

3.	 Plaats het zonnepaneel minimaal 8 uur in direct zonlicht om 
volledig op te laden.

4.	 Op bewolkte of winterdagen heeft hij een langere oplaadtijd nodig.
5.	 Houd dit product uit de buurt van vuur en andere warmtebronnen.
6.	 Als u de batterij langere tijd niet gebruikt, verwijdert u de 

batterij of laadt u deze binnen een half jaar één keer volledig 
op en ontlaadt u deze.

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES:
Materiaal:	 ABS + glas
Batterij:	 3,7V 2200mAh
Afmeting:	 143 x 97 x 44,5 mm
Aantal leds:	 40 stuks
Lichteffect:	 maximaal 1000 lumen
Zonnepaneel:	 5V 1,75W monokristallijn PET-paneel
Sensor:	 PIR
Detectietijd:	 200 keer
Oplaaduren:	 6-8 uur
Sensorhoek:	 Max. 120 graden
Detectieafstand:	 3m
Waterdicht:	 IP65
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Panneau solaire

Capteur PIR

1.	 Placez deux vis d’expansion ;
2.	 Deux vis maintiennent une distance de 2 mm par rapport au mur ;
3.	     Raccrochez, allumez et ajustez l’angle du panneau solaire 

face au soleil ;
	�       Basculez pour régler la température de couleur.

FONCTIONS:
	- Mode de contrôle de la lumière,
	- Fonctionne uniquement sur une base d’éclairement <10lux
	- Allumez avec les mouvements et éteignez après 30s.
	- Bouton interrupteur pour régler la température de couleur 

3000K, 4000K ou 6000K
	- Bouton de commutation pour régler la luminosité, la lumière 

élevée, moyenne ou faible.
	- Réglage avec mémoire de luminosité et CCT ;

PRÉCAUTIONS:
1.	 Veuillez installer la lampe solaire sous la lumière directe du 

soleil et sans blocage.
2.	 Veuillez vous assurer qu’aucune autre source de lumière ne 

brille sur le panneau solaire, sinon la lumière pourrait clignoter 
fréquemment ou ne pas s’allumer du tout.

3.	 Placez le panneau solaire en plein soleil pendant au moins 8 
heures pour une charge complète.

4.	 Il faudra un temps de charge plus long par temps nuageux ou 
en hiver.

5.	 Veuillez garder ce produit à l’écart du feu et de toute autre 
source de chaleur.

6.	 Si vous ne l’utilisez pas pendant une longue période, veuillez 
retirer la batterie ou charger et décharger complètement une 
fois dans un délai de six mois.

SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES:
Matériel:	 ABS + verre
Batterie:	 3,7 V 2 200 mAh.
Taille:	 143 x 97 x 44,5 mm
Quantité de LED:	 40 pièces.
Effet de lumière:	 maximum 1000 lumens
Panneau solaire:	 panneau PET monocristallin 5 V 1,75 W
Capteur:	 PIR
Temps de détection:	 200 fois
Heures de charge:	 6 à 8 heures
Angle du capteur:	 120 degrés maximum
Distance de détection:	3 m
Étanchéité:	 IP65
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Sonnenkollektor

PIR-Sensor

1.	 Setzen Sie zwei Dehnschrauben ein;
2.	 Zwei Schrauben halten 2 mm Abstand zur Wand;
3.	      Hängen Sie das Gerät auf, zünden Sie es an und stellen Sie den 

Winkel des Solarpanels so ein, dass es der Sonne zugewandt ist.
	�       Wechseln Sie zur eingestellten Farbtemperatur.

FUNKTIONEN:
	- Lichtsteuerungsmodus,
	- Funktioniert nur bei einer Beleuchtungsstärke <10 Lux
	- Mit den Bewegungen einschalten und nach 30s ausschalten.
	- Mit der Umschalttaste können Sie die Farbtemperatur auf 

3000 K, 4000 K oder 6000 K einstellen
	- Mit der Umschalttaste können Sie Helligkeit, hohes, mittleres 

oder schwaches Licht einstellen.
	- Einstellung mit Speicherung von Helligkeit und CCT;

VORSICHTSMASSNAHMEN:
1.	 Bitte installieren Sie die Solarleuchte unter direkter 

Sonneneinstrahlung und ohne Blockaden.
2.	 Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass keine andere Lichtquelle auf das 

Solarpanel scheint, da das Licht sonst häufig flackert oder sich 
überhaupt nicht einschaltet.

3.	 Setzen Sie das Solarpanel mindestens 8 Stunden lang direktem 
Sonnenlicht aus, um es vollständig aufzuladen.

4.	 An bewölkten oder winterlichen Tagen ist eine längere Ladezeit 
erforderlich.

5.	 Bitte halten Sie dieses Produkt von Feuer und anderen 
Wärmequellen fern.

6.	 Bei längerem Nichtgebrauch entfernen Sie bitte den Akku 
oder laden und entladen Sie ihn innerhalb eines halben Jahres 
einmal vollständig.

TECHNISCHE SPEZIFIKATIONEN:
Material:	 ABS + Glas
Batterie:	 3,7 V 2200 mAh
Größe:	 143 x 97 x 44,5 mm
LED-Anzahl:	 40 Stück
Lichteffekt: 	 Max. 1000 Lumen
Solarpanel:	 5 V 1,75 W monokristallines PET-Panel
Sensor:	 PIR
Erfassungszeit:	 200 Mal
Ladezeit:	 6–8 Stunden
Sensorwinkel:	 Max. 120 Grad
Reichweite:	 3 m
Wasserdicht:	 IP65


